
SCHOOL
SERVICE

SCH 2017

School bus services operated on behalf of
Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

School Bus Services for…

Leaflet:
Sch01

St Bedes RCHS



Representation: Not to scale

Wilpshire
Bulls Head

Roe Lee

Lammack
Hare & Hounds

East Park Road

Buncer Lane

St Bedes
RCHS

Mill Hill

Guide

Blackamoor

Hoddlesden

Eccleshill &
Waterside

Darwen

Spring Vale

Darwen
Cemetery

Bold
Venture

Earnsdale Road

H
ar

w
oo

d 
St

re
et

Lower Darwen

Blacksnape

Pot House

Ewood

Tockholes

Service 81

Service 83

Service 84

Service 89

St Bedes RCHS Bus Services

Service 823



Days of operation: School days Only

Service: 81

Notes
MWThF - Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays & Fridays only
Tues - Tuesdays only

All timetable information provided by the School Transport Team is intended to be a guide to pupils and parents.
While every effort is made to give accurate information, it is necessary at times to make changes at short notice
for operational reasons. Some locations are served by more than one bus because of the high number of pupils
travelling and the need for the School Transport Team to control pupils' allocation to buses in order to ensure
buses are not overloaded. THIS TIMETABLE IS THEREFORE INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY.

School Transport Team, Old Town Hall, King William Street, Blackburn, BB1 7DY
Tel: 01254 585003

Service Number 81
Notes
Blackburn, Roe Lee 07.28
Wilpshire Turning Circle 07.33
Four Lane Ends 07.43
Bottom East Park Road 07.47
Mill Hill Station 08.02
St Bede's RCHS 08.10

Service Number 81 81
Notes MWThF Tues
St Bede's RCHS (Depart) 15.05 14.25
Mill Hill, Station 15.08 14.28
Bottom East Park Road 15.18 14.38
Four Lane Ends 15.24 14.44
Wilpshire Turning Circle 15.30 14.50
Blackburn, Roe Lee 15.35 14.55

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:

AM Journey From:
Roe Lee (opposite Pearl Street) via Whalley New Road, Wilpshire Turning Circle, Whalley New Road,
Ramsgreave Drive, Lammack Road, Four Lane Ends, Shear Brow, East Park Road, Preston New Road,
Billinge Avenue, Buncer Lane, Spring Lane, Mill Hill Bridge Street, Queen Victoria Street, Mill Hill Street, New
Chapel Street, Grantham Street, Shorrock Lane, Livesey Branch Road to Green Lane, St Bede’s RCHS.

PM Journey Return from:
St Bede’s RCHS, Green Lane, Brothers Street, Shorrock Lane, Grantham Street and as AM route reversed.



Service Number 83
Notes
Guide, Haslingden Road (Beehive) 07.20
Darwen, Eccleshill Gardens 07.30
Waterside, Leonard Terrace (Compulsory stop) 07.33
Hoddlesden, Ranken Arms 07.36
Darwen, Sett End 07.38
Darwen Circus 07.45
Earcroft, Moss Bridge 07.55
St Bede's RCHS 08.10

Service Number 83 83
Notes MWThF Tues
St Bede's RCHS (Depart) 15.05 14.25
Earcroft, Redvers Road 15.13 14.33
Darwen, Bus Station 15.22 14.42
Darwen, Sett End 15.28 14.48
Hoddlesden, Ranken Arms 15.30 14.50
Waterside, Leonard Terrace (Compulsory stop) 15.33 14.53
Darwen, Eccleshill Gardens 15.35 14.55
Guide, Haslingden Road (Beehive) 15.45 15.05

Service: 83
Days of operation: School days Only

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:
AM Journey
Guide, Haslingden Road (Beehive), Blackamoor Road, Roman Road, Johnson Road (Eccleshill Gardens),
Johnson New Road (Waterside), Queen Street, Hoddlesden (Ranken Arms), Hoddlesden Road, Marsh House
Lane, Pole Lane, Priory Drive, Marsh House Lane, Sudell Road, Hardman Way, Bolton Road, Darwen Circus,
Market Street, Arch Street, Green Street, Bury Street, Duckworth Street, Blackburn Road, (Darwen Vale), Bolton
Road, Livesey Branch Road to Green Lane, St Bede’s RCHS.

PM Journey
St Bede’s RCHS, Green Lane, Brothers Street, Shorrock Lane, Livesey Branch Road and as outward route
reversed to Darwen, Duckworth Street then via Market Street, Croft Street, Darwen Bus Station, Bolton Road,
Hardman Way, Sudell Road, then as reverse of above to Guide. (Haslingden Road - Beehive).

Notes
MWThF - Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays & Fridays only
Tues - Tuesdays only

All timetable information provided by the School Transport Team is intended to be a guide to pupils and parents.
While every effort is made to give accurate information, it is necessary at times to make changes at short notice
for operational reasons. Some locations are served by more than one bus because of the high number of pupils
travelling and the need for the School Transport Team to control pupils' allocation to buses in order to ensure
buses are not overloaded. THIS TIMETABLE IS THEREFORE INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY.

School Transport Team, Old Town Hall, King William Street, Blackburn, BB1 7DY
Tel: 01254 585003



Service Number 84
Notes
Darwen Circus (Stand 3, outside Greggs) 07.30
Darwen, Spring Vale 07.37
Darwen, Holden Fold 07.45
Earcroft / Darwen Vale HS 07.57
St Bede's RCHS 08.10

Service Number 84 84
Notes MWThF Tues
St Bede's RCHS (Depart) 15.05 14.25
Earcroft / Darwen Vale HS 15.12 14.32
Darwen, Holden Fold 15.20 14.40
Darwen, Spring Vale 15.27 14.47
Darwen Bus Station 15.36 14.56

Service: 84
Days of operation: School days Only

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:
AM Journey
From:  Darwen Bus Station (stand 3, Outside Greggs), Bolton Road, Hardman Way, Redearth Road, Sough
Road, Cranberry Lane, Spring Vale (junction of Cranberry Close), Cranberry Lane, Sough Road, Pole Lane,
Marsh House Lane, Roman Road, Pothouse Lane, Holden Fold, Moor Lane, Goose House Lane, Lower
Eccleshill Road, Paul Rink Way, Earcroft Way, Blackburn Road, Bolton Road to Ewood, Livesey Branch Road,
Green Lane, St Bede’s RCHS.

PM Journey
Return from:  St Bede’s RCHS, Green Lane, Brothers Street, Shorrock Lane, Livesey Branch Road to Ewood
and as outward route reversed to Darwen Bus Station.

Notes
MWThF - Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays & Fridays only
Tues - Tuesdays only

All timetable information provided by the School Transport Team is intended to be a guide to pupils and parents.
While every effort is made to give accurate information, it is necessary at times to make changes at short notice
for operational reasons. Some locations are served by more than one bus because of the high number of pupils
travelling and the need for the School Transport Team to control pupils' allocation to buses in order to ensure
buses are not overloaded. THIS TIMETABLE IS THEREFORE INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY.

School Transport Team, Old Town Hall, King William Street, Blackburn, BB1 7DY
Tel: 01254 585003



Service Number 89
Notes
Darwen Cemetery, Jacks Key Drive 07.30
Darwen Circus 07.38
Bold Venture 07.43
Harwood Street / Earnsdale Road 07.50
Earcroft / Darwen Vale HS 07.58
St Bede's RCHS 08.10

Service Number 89 89
Notes MWThF Tues
St Bede's RCHS (Depart) 15.05 14.25
Earcroft / Darwen Vale HS 15.13 14.33
Harwood Street / Earnsdale Road 15.20 14.40
Bold Venture 15.27 14.47
Darwen Circus 15.33 14.53
Darwen Cemetery, Jacks Key Drive 15.40 15.00

Service: 89
Days of operation: School days Only

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:
AM Journey
From:  Jacks Key Drive, Cemetery Rd, Bolton Rd, Darwen Circus, Arch St, Green St, Borough Rd, Inverness
Rd, Belgrave Rd, Manor Road, Borough Rd, Bury St, Wood St, Vale St, Harwood St, Earnsdale Rd, Blackburn
Rd to Ewood, Livesey Branch Rd, Green Lane, Bede’s RCHS.

PM Journey
Return from:  St Bede’s RCHS, Green Lane, Brothers Street, Shorrock Lane, Livesey Branch Road, Albion
Road, Bolton Road, Blackburn Road, Earnsdale Road, Harwood Street, Vale St, Duckworth St, Market St, Croft
St, Darwen Bus Station, Church St, Bury St, Borough Rd, Inverness Rd, Belgrave Rd, Manor Rd, Borough Rd,
Bury St, Bolton Rd, Cemetery Rd to Jacks Key Drive.

Notes
MWThF - Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays & Fridays only
Tues - Tuesdays only

All timetable information provided by the School Transport Team is intended to be a guide to pupils and parents.
While every effort is made to give accurate information, it is necessary at times to make changes at short notice
for operational reasons. Some locations are served by more than one bus because of the high number of pupils
travelling and the need for the School Transport Team to control pupils' allocation to buses in order to ensure
buses are not overloaded. THIS TIMETABLE IS THEREFORE INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY.

School Transport Team, Old Town Hall, King William Street, Blackburn, BB1 7DY
Tel: 01254 585003



Service: 823
Service Number 823
Notes
Tockholes, Royal Arms 08.00
Tockholes, Victoria Hotel 08.02
Tockholes, Black Bull 08.06
St Bede's RC High School 08.10
St Wilfrid's CE Academy 08.22

Service Number 823 823
Notes MWThF Tues
St Wilfrid's CE Academy (Depart) xxx 14.25
St Bede's RC High School (Depart) 15.05 14.30
Tockholes Black Bull 15.10 14.35
Tockholes Victoria Hotel 15.15 14.40
Tockholes Royal Arms 15.17 14.42
St Wilfrid's CE Academy (Depart) 15.40 xxx
Tockholes Victoria Hotel 15.48 xxx
Tockholes Royal Arms 15.58 xxx

Days of operation: School days Only

Notes
MWThF - Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays & Fridays only
Tues - Tuesdays only

All timetable information provided by the School Transport Team is intended to be a guide to pupils and parents.
While every effort is made to give accurate information, it is necessary at times to make changes at short notice
for operational reasons. Some locations are served by more than one bus because of the high number of pupils
travelling and the need for the School Transport Team to control pupils' allocation to buses in order to ensure
buses are not overloaded. THIS TIMETABLE IS THEREFORE INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY.

School Transport Team, Old Town Hall, King William Street, Blackburn, BB1 7DY
Tel: 01254 585003

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:
AM JOURNEY
Tockholes Royal Arms Tockholes Road, Broken Stone Road, Gib Lane, Livesey Branch Road, Green Lane (St
Bede’s RCHS), Brothers Street, Shorrock Lane, Grantham Street,  New Chapel Street, Victoria  Street, Peel
Street, Stancliffe Street, Wellington Road, Galligreaves Way, Duckworth Street St Wilfrid's Academy. (School
Yard Bus Stop)

15.05 (M.W.Th.F) & 14.30 (Tues) JOURNEY:
Return from:
St Bede’s RCHS, Green Lane, Livesey Branch Road, Gib Lane, Broken Stone Road and Tockholes Road to
Tockholes, Royal Arms.

15.40 JOURNEY: (MWThF)
St Wilfrid’s Academy (School Yard Bus Stop), Duckworth Street, Bank Top, Hancock Street, Wellington Road,
Stancliffe Street, Peel Street, Queen Victoria Street, New Chapel street, Grantham Street, Shorrock Lane,
Brothers Street, Green Lane, Livesey Branch Road, Gib Lane, Broken Stone Road, Tockholes Road, Tockholes
Royal Arms



School

Fare Payment Options

School Transport Team
Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

email: transport@blackburn.gov.uk

2Home
School

Blackburn with Darwen School Transport

School bus services from September 2021

In light of the ongoing Covid-19 pandemic we will only be offering 2 payment options from September
2021 for the BwD dedicated school bus services (public bus services are not affected).

The 2 options are:

Purchasing books of vouchers online – please see information, prices and the link below. This service
is available 24/7 throughout the summer holidays. Please allow up to one week for delivery of your
vouchers.

Cash will be accepted on the bus but only in exceptional circumstances.

Unfortunately, we will not be offering the option of purchasing bus passes either by a direct debit
payment plan or a termly payment due to the ongoing uncertainty with the pandemic.

Please check this page regularly throughout the summer as the information provided is under constant
review and will be updated in accordance with government guidelines.

Please note that this information relates to Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council dedicated school
bus services only.

PRE-PAID TRAVEL VOUCHER:

This voucher has been introduced to offer a more flexible option to pupils who may not travel on school
services regularly, such as sixth form pupils, pupils who may walk or cycle but occasionally use the bus
or for those whose parents may pick them up/drop them off from time to time. It also offers more
flexibility to those on tight budgets.

These vouchers come in books of 20 or 50 and are priced at face value, which will be the pupils regular
single fare of £1.25 or £1.75, depending on their location. One voucher will be used per journey, so a
journey to school and a journey home will be two vouchers. There is no discount on this type of
voucher.

Prices:
Normal fare of £1.25 - Book of 20 vouchers = £25.00    Book of 50 vouchers = £62.50
Normal fare of £1.75 - Book of 20 vouchers = £35.00    Book of 50 vouchers- not available at this time.

These vouchers are flexible in that you only use them as and when required, and you only need to buy
more when you need them. If you get low on vouchers, just apply for another book and one will be sent
out.

For more information on either the season ticket or the pre-paid travel vouchers please contact the
transport team on the address below.


